Chino Valley 24,090.69 23,852.00 (238.69) 27,222,803.00 0.00 1,047,475.00 28,270,278.00 1,185.24

Cucamonga 2,215.47 2,222.54 7.07 2,516,684.00 0.00 80,937.00 2,597,621.00 1,168.76

Etiwanda 12,941.09 13,188.89 247.80 14,934,389.00 0.00 480,291.00 15,414,680.00 1,168.76

Mountain View 2,973.31 3,089.00 115.69 3,497,818.00 0.00 112,490.00 3,610,308.00 1,168.76

Mt Baldy 93.40 93.40 0.00 105,761.00 0.00 3,401.00 109,162.00 1,168.76

Upland 9,195.88 8,809.21 (386.67) 10,428,351.00 0.00 368,855.00 10,797,206.00 1,225.67

SELPA 657,447.00 1,776,101.00 11,930.00 0.00 - 2,445,478.00

SELPA Wide Totals 82,160.95 81,387.97 (772.98) $93,631,189.00 $1,814,050.00 $1,776,101.00 $11,930.00 -$   $3,251,187.00 $100,484,457.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col P Sched Ca Col D Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,710,842.00 $36,695,368.00 ($1,237.00) $38,404,973.00 5,917,754.74$   - $32,487,218.26 38,404,973.00$

Alta Loma 6,188,583.00 (2,000,302.00) (13,774.00) 4,174,507.00 1,115,701.00 3,058,806.00 4,174,507.00

Central 4,738,354.00 (4,510,007.00) (10,563.00) 217,784.00 1,274,432.00 (1,056,648.00) 217,784.00

Chaffey Joint 24,601,945.00 (9,539,584.00) (53,022.00) 15,009,339.00 5,079,414.00 9,929,925.00 15,009,339.00

Chino Valley 28,270,278.00 (9,024,472.00) (62,213.00) 19,183,593.00 5,274,776.00 13,908,817.00 19,183,593.00

Cucamonga 2,597,621.00 (2,630,977.00) (5,797.00) (39,153.00) 534,193.00 (573,346.00) (39,153.00)

Etiwanda 15,414,680.00 (823,036.00) (34,400.00) 14,557,244.00 2,782,383.00 11,774,861.00 14,557,244.00

Mountain View 3,610,308.00 (4,567,339.00) (8,057.00) (965,088.00) 673,083.00 (1,638,171.00) (965,088.00)

Mt Baldy 109,162.00 (17,590.00) 212,040.00 303,612.00 27,473.00 276,139.00 303,612.00

Upland 10,797,206.00 (3,582,061.00) (22,977.00) 7,192,168.00 2,413,027.00 4,779,141.00 7,192,168.00

SELPA 2,445,478.00 0.00 2,445,478.00 0.00 2,445,478.00 2,445,478.00

SELPA Wide Totals $100,484,457.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,484,457.00 $5,917,754.74 $19,174,482.00 $75,392,220.26 100,484,457.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 1/8/25

I:\AB602\24-25 AB602\2024-25 #4 Projected AB602 Funding Model-Jan 2025

B)Detail

Printed: 1/8/2025 at 12:00 PM Page 1 of 12

C-2

12

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($23,673.00) $329,121.00 ($6,370.00) $299,078.00

Alta Loma (601,483.51) (263,616.00) 59,107.82 (6,181.00) (64,400.38) 0.00 (876,573.07)

Central (317,808.25) (202,169.00) (163,280.34) (6,406.00) (22,596.62) 0.00 (712,260.21)

Chaffey Joint (5,254,795.60) (1,014,779.00) (85,771.75) (28,753.00) (1,062,041.32) 7,531.00 (7,438,609.67)

Chino Valley (2,153,700.06) (1,190,692.00) (22,688.37) (29,661.00) (1,215,698.34) 0.00 (4,612,439.77)

Cucamonga (324,658.40) (110,949.00) (75,646.20) (2,708.00) (25,986.12) 0.00 (539,947.73)

Etiwanda (979,668.31) (658,389.00) 69,441.64 (16,284.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,584,899.67)

Mountain View (93,746.00) (154,203.00) (89,161.80) (3,158.00) (572,824.44) 0.00 (913,093.24)

Mt Baldy (3,780.00) (4,663.00) 0.00 (162.00) 0.00 0.00 (8,605.00)

Upland (2,072,199.89) (439,756.00) (21,121.99) (13,801.00) (392,051.44) 0.00 (2,938,930.32)

SELPA 11,801,840.02 4,062,889.00 113,484.00 (7,531.00) 15,970,682.02

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,355,598.66) $0.00 ($3,355,598.66)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\24-25 AB602\2024-25 #4 Projected AB602 Funding Model-Jan 2025

B)Detail

Printed: 1/8/2025 at 12:00 PM Page 2 of 12

C-2

13

2024/25 #4 Projected AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2024/25 ADA: 474.21

Growth/Decline from P/Y: -

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 536,970.00 Sch Ca / Col D

Out of Home Care 17,269.00 Sch K / Col E

Total Apportionment 554,239.00

ADJUSTMENTS:

Fee for Service:

  SELPA 0.00 Sch G / Col B

  County 36,695,368.00 Sch G / Col F 6500

  Chaffey 0.00 Sch G / Col D 6500

  Low Incidence Offset 1,156,603.00 Sch B / Col E 6500

Total Fee for Service 37,851,971.00

Small School Prot (1,237.00) Sch I / Col K 6500

37,850,734.00

Adjusted Apportionment $38,404,973.00 6500

Property Taxes 5,917,754.74 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col P 6500 5XXX 0000 8097 2800

State - AB602 32,487,218.26 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col R 6500 5XXX 0000 8311/8319 2800

Federal - 3327 Mental Health 5,895.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col J 3327 5XXX 0000 8182

State - 6546 Mental health 38,392.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col I 6546 5XXX 0000 8590 2800

Contribution to SELPA from State 6546 (27,942.40) COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col D 6546 5XXX XXXX 57XX

Balance Remaining - Mental Health 16,344.60

Other Grants/Sources of Revenue

SBCSS Leased Facilities 329,121.00 Sch L / Col G 6500 5XXX 0000 8710 2821/2822/2827

Fedral Preschool/First Class 288,045.00 Sch O / Col A 3315 5730 0000 8182 0464

Preschool Local Entitlement/First Class 0.00 Sch O / Col B 3320 5730 0000 8182 0462

State Infant Funding/Early Start Program 919,078.00 Sch O / Col H 6510 5710 0000 8311 2850

Part C Federal Infant Funding 51,862.00 Sch O / Col D 3385 5710 0000 8182 0487